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CHILDREN IN NEED 

 

Reminder: On Friday (17th November) all of the 
children and staff are invited to come into school 
dressed in their pyjamas, onesie or any spotty 
clothes; and take part in a danceathon – lead by Mrs 

Urmson and Mrs Bowen. 
 

All of the children have been given a sponsor form, to enable them to 
collect extra money and sponsorship for taking part in the event, and it 
would be great if any extra money raised could be brought into school 
before 24th November (so all of the money can be sent off to the 
charity before the end of the month). 
 

We still have some of the official Children In Need merchandise to sell – 
so Mrs Urmson will continue to sell these from the Year 5 classroom 
doors at the end of the school day until all of these have been sold. 
 

- Yellow Pudsey Ears and Brown Blush Ears (headbands) 
which, in addition to having the classic bandana spots in the 
ears, now glow in the dark! 
Cost = £2.50 each 
  

- Pudsey / Blush Glow In The Dark Wristbands 
Cost = £1.00 each 
 

- Pudsey & Blush Glitter/Jewel Pin Badges 
Cost = £1.00 each 

 
 
 

AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS 
 

There are still some places available in 
most of the after school clubs, which 
were advertised in last week’s 
newsletter. 
 

If your child would like to attend any of these clubs, please collect a 
copy of last week’s newsletter from the school office and return the 
reply slip to Miss Simcock next week. 
 
 
 

YEAR 1 CHILDREN INVITED TO BRING A FAMILY 
MEMBER TO HAVE LUNCH WITH THEM ON 

WEDNESDAY, 15th NOVEMBER 
 

On Wednesday, the children in Year 1 are all invited to 
have one (or more) of their family members to come 

into school and enjoy one of our school meals with the children in Year 
1. 
 

If you, or another member of your family, would like to come and eat 
with their child on Wednesday, it is important that you fill in – and 
return – the reply slip on the separate letter that was sent home today. 
 

We will start serving the meais at 11:45am – so lease arrive at 
11:40am. A two course meal costs just £2.40. 
 

This invitation will be extended to all family members of children in 
Year 2 on Wednesday, 29th November. 
 

 

Dates for your Diary 
 

Mon 13 Nov Year 6 pupils taking part in 75 
minute drama workshop 
with staff and pupils from 
The Heath School: The Sound 
Of Music 

 

Wed 15 Nov  Year 1 pupils invited to bring a family member 
to school for a school lunch. Cost £2.40 per 
extra meal. 

 

Fri 17 Nov  Children In Need  Dance in your pyjamas or 
onesie 

 

Fri 17 Nov 2:45pm Family Assembly 
 

Thurs 23 Nov 9:15am  Year 5 & 6 Futsal Competition at The  
Grange School 

 

Fri 24 Nov 2:45pm Family Assembly 
 

Mon 27 Nov  Non-Uniform Day in return for a donation 
towards our Christmas Bingo 

 

Wed 29 Nov  Year 2 pupils invited to bring a family member 
to school for a school lunch. Cost £2.40 per 
extra meal. 

 

Thurs 30 Nov 3:30pm Netball Match v Astmoor 
 

Fri 1 Dec  Year 5 & 6 pupils attending matinee  
performance of The Sound Of Music  at The 
Heath School 

 

Fri 1 Dec  2:45pm Family Assembly 
 

Mon 4 Dec  PTA Christmas Bingo - Eyes Down at  
6:30pm 

 

Thurs 7 Dec Year 1 Class Trip to Stockley Farm 
 

Fri 8 Dec   Non-Uniform Day in return for a 
 donation towards the Christmas Fayre 
 

Fri 8 Dec pm – Theatre Company performance of 
Aladdin for the whole school 
 

No Family Assembly this week. 
 

Wed 13 Dec  Infant Nativity Play (at 1:30pm and  
5:00pm) 

 

Thurs 14 Dec  am – Golden Activities  
 

Thurs 14 Dec PTA Christmas Fayre (from 3:10pm) 
 

Fri 15 Dec  Christmas Jumper Day and Special Christmas 
Lunch.  School Closes at 1:30pm 

 

Christmas Holidays – 18
th

 December 2017  
to 1

st
 January 2018 

 

Tues 2 Jan  School Reopens to all pupils at 8:45am 
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Halton Lodge School Holidays 2017/18 
 

 First day of term Last day of term 

Autumn Term 
Wednesday 

6 September 2017 
Friday 20 October 2017 

 Monday 30 October 2017 Friday 15 December 2017 

Spring Term Tuesday 2 January 2018 Friday 9 February 2018 

 Monday 19 February 2018 Thursday 29 March 2018 

Summer Term * Monday 16 April 2018 Friday 25 May 2018 

 Tuesday 5 June 2018 Wednesday 25 July 2018 

 
* Includes May Bank Holiday: Monday 7 May 2018 

 
INSET Days 

Monday 
4/09/17 

Tuesday 
 5/09/17 

Friday 
15/09/17 

Monday 
23/04/18 

Monday 
04/06/18 

  

 

Halton Lodge School Holidays 2018/19 
 

 First day of term Last day of term 

Autumn Term Tuesday 4 September 2018 Friday 19 October 2018 

 Monday 29 October 2018 Friday 14 December 2018 

Spring Term Wednesday 2 January 2019 Friday 8 February 2019 

 Monday 18 February 2019 Friday 29 March 2019 

Summer Term * Monday 15 April 2019 Friday 24 May 2019 

 Monday 3 June 2019 Friday 26 July 2019 

 
* Includes Bank Holiday (Good Friday: Friday 19 April 2019; Easter Monday: Monday 22 April 2019; and 

May Bank Holiday: Monday 6 May 2019) 
 

INSET Days 

Monday 
3/9/18 

Yet to be 
confirmed 

Yet to be 
confirmed 

Yet to be 
confirmed 

Yet to be 
confirmed 

  
 


